

Village 2000 - A supplement.

This book was written, edited and published In the Millennium year of 2000.

I would now (some fifteen years on) like to take the opportunity of apologising for some errors (both factual and grammatical). In mitigation there was at the time, a deadline to achieve to ensure a lottery grant. The publication had been put on Microsoft Word and then thoroughly proof read, but I was let down when the whole work was mistakenly transferred to another software system. This system proved unsuitable for the publishers, who required it to be compatible with their own software. Transferring it to the required software proved laborious as it all had to be retyped and transferred manually, all in the space of three weeks. This is when most of the errors occurred

For the purpose of ensuring historical accuracy, the main errors are highlighted below.

Julian Scales, January 2015.

Page 5. In the seventh paragraph, entitled "Village Hall", the year should be 1993.

Page 11. The man in the photograph with Mrs Abbott and George Page is Gordon Abbott not Cyril as stated.

Page 83. Joyce Lawson lived at 23 River View Road not No 3 as stated.

Page 97. Jack Peck lived at 13 River View Road, not No 11 as stated.

Page 101. In the last full paragraph of the page it refers to "Heritage Nursery," this should read "Hermitage Nursery".

Page 135. In the third paragraph of David Newton's contribution it should read Dr Derek Walker, not David.

Page 141. The member of the gardening club is Margaret Harward, not Howard.

Sorry!